¥ %

ZHONGCAOYAO

Chinese Traditional and Herbal Drugs

F51E F15H (RE 74 HD

2020 ££ 8 A 12 HH AR
A
1970 £ 1 A A1IH]

¥ B

REZYIFEFBE (www.tjipr.com)
F E % % & (www.cpa.org.cn)

17/
BEAR =SB A R A
RE:SEREATRAF
WL RIEZ AR AR
REEFH AR B 2
REMHER
REBCERAAEWARAF
LI REZN R B AR AR
WL RB U2 A PR AT
REgrp#rgl B2
AEFERAWERFTRAF
WIZRERIH 25 IR A 7]
BMERERE
L H &2 A RAH
REE PR i RN 25
ZRB NG RAF
FREFTREML AR R A
B EEHGHERAR

YmiB L R
REHEHREHERAF
(¥ 2 4) REREW

HodIk: SRIEETEIERHT XRRBHIR

18 306 5
HB%R: 300462
HIE: 022-27474913 23006821
Pk www. HEZ R R E
www.tiprpress.com
E-mail: zcy@tiprpress.com
X & xNEF #xi
PITER HFH

3845

3850

3856

3863

3869

3876

3884

3894

3901

3911

3922

3930

3937

3952

3960

H X

PETLE

HRAH 1 A E )
DM, F A5, SRR, B Ak, REE
TR ZE R I R TR AL 2 B A
A, EZE, REF, FEY, HEK
FEBMNAERW Aspergillus ochraceus SX-CT7 IRAEAM =Pt 72
F &, 8 Bl KA, K om, TEE R K
TR/ KRB 22 A T 9
B, RFEL, & F, T B, Tmm, BER K #
% B3, BRI
Wﬁﬁ%@%?%%&%ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁmmw oIS
)3, B2, 2 Rk L OH, 28, 8 R, F &
BEM, Bk
3T UPLC-Triple-TOF-MS 5 156 FHH AR 43 b7 38 WA A I M 12 2
HBRZEA oy
Kb E, MiBE, TE5, # &, #FE, Bib

cBHH 5L -

R B AR AE R 2 )70 HR IR S T R —— DA S R B 5
WmAE, K, T OB, SMRK, ROk, LRE, B OB
x| H#k, WEER, BSLr
B 2R ST I RN DURK BRI % RAES 253 A
W, OE, XEF, RIF, Hax, AL
B AR - RN TRV A6 PE B o AR ARk Ak 77 2 B H AR AR 2 L
BT
MtEAE, FHAR, B, K, ERE, A F, O #
WA, B B
T Dincer B FRITFEETT TG B A R RAF A 72
BT, ik, K A, KW, TRA £FH%
Bk, Hadb
PR 9 FhE TR AR BN L A AR ERT 7
B E, A&, wEHE, FFE, HLx, T 3
RKehk, R
AR M4 T | BTV S v HPLC $FEFR S BT /¢
mEN, & &, B, & B, I E, BB, Fu

cHEHER -

B AME BBR BRI BRI T TR0 B B W U R
MRXES, RAEHE, £, 2TT, tEA, LEE, KFK

BTG BRI /N ) L AN SR B L e R I B E FE A L1
AR, Bem, 3 &, dxE, SRR, REF, 04E

R%Hﬁmﬁﬁ%%ﬁ%fkm@%mﬁ*mﬁ% QAL
RFT, IMEe, LAR, LmWiR, KEL, B K



¥ %%

ZHONGCAOYAO
Chinese Traditional and Herbal Drugs

514 158 (B4 HD
2020 £ 8 B 12 HiHhR

I&E1E
FREZ R B HE
HiE: 022-23006829 23006895
E-mail: chencq@tjipr.com panmj@tjipr.com
BRRA: BEE B
El Rl
REETEZERIARAF
ERET
FEETITHRER
T A
& E EHIREUR
E4h&1T
i E E b E R S EHAERAR
(100044 L3R 399 f558)
ERip &K S
6—77
BB & S
M221
E Frerm S RS
ISSN 0253-2670
ERgG—EEHRIS
CN 12-1108/R
EREM
B8 50000 £F 1200.00 T
ITEREER
HPE (F)FF 05043 5)
HEE Rt
XA
B YRS
£ #
HHITR YRS
;2]

3968

3978

3987

3996

4003

4011

4019

4025

4032

4042

4050

4059

4075

4082

4092

4098

ST R T BT TR HOBLITT 50
PRATik, HIBCE, RO, FAS B, BRE, AT, A
WEkE, £ A FEF
ST 5 KR F /N LR L BRI R0 3 b7 5 AL

it

Bk, FUEr, AAE, £ & FAM, R F 3B
T[4 25 R B I T M 5408 L5 4 LA 1 e
b R % E, B A5 TEE
SEF RS (Q-marker) HUFEHBBII 715 MR Ik 19 2520 T
F oo, AR, IR, AA, RBE, KB, BEA
g5, BEZ, AR, ElE, TRA

- HAE R -

3T DNA %M HIZ TR RGUR B AR AL AN 7
FlkiE, RER, & B, K M, HRpE
FEF SCoOT ARiB i 2% IR FISE R R b
ok, BRWE, MRA, FRE, RIRKR, § X
% 3 JR S H B HPLC 4540 B35t LA 7T
Bk, B K, FRE, FEL K OB, B 4
UHPLC-MS/MS V2[RIl 5 A5 A S B R R 13 Bl i 2 i
2 B, FER, F)F, &, BRFEIE, THS, HRIGE
LEK, AR

Bz K.
TG i AR DA R TR 255 LB
F b, AR, EHE, KRB, R¥Fm, 9
SN BB R SR R 24 A 7 T A3
RER, FOF, R, 0DH, KEL, +dHF
%, B
LI R4 i 4 8 atib rb 24 1 o3 S i DR R AR
¥ OB, KRR, £ &, B M, & %
JWBRTHOAL 2 5« 25 B4 R S 3G ML /e it e
FER, AR, AR, ERT, R, T OE, O 4
245 A5 AR 24 T3 002 1 B YR AL L BICIR 5 e 2
B, & %, gAE, B 4, w4, A4, 3
BKH, IMRAER, BA
DRI 1V B R A m A5 5 A ) ) R
1= 3, Xk, R OAF, Eikm, ZAW

-HFEH -

AEBRACHT R TS 52T H 2435 260 B K T I 1 T 5 R L3
EuAl, TXk, BXE
LA T EH-7 74 SWOT 2041 53k

A,

BRFIEARSH: CN 12-1108 R * 1970 * sm * A4 * 160 * zh * P * ¥ 50.00 * * 31 %2020 - 15



CHINESE TRADITIONAL AND HERBAL DRUGS

Vol. 51 No. 15

Aug. 2020

Chinese Traditional and Herbal Drugs
(Semimonthly)

Founded in January, 1970

Sponsored by
Tianjin Press of Chinese Herbal Medicines
Tianjin Institute of Pharmaceutical Research
(Www.tjipr.com)
Chinese Pharmaceutical Association
(Www.cpa.org.cn)

Edited and Published by
Editorial Office of Chinese Traditional
and Herbal Drugs

Address: 306" Huirendao, Binhai District,

Tianjin, China

Post Code: 300462

Tel: +86-22-27474913

Fax: +86-22-23006821

http: // www. PEZG IR E AL

WWW.tiprpress.com

E-mail: zcy@tiprpress.com
Editor-in-chief

LIU Chang-xiao TANG Li-da
Executive Editor-in-chief

CHEN Chang-qing

3845

3850

3856

3863

3869

3876

3884

3894

3901

3911

3922

3930

3937

3952

Main Contents

+ Chemical Constituents -

A new flavonoid isolated from fruits of Solanum virginianum
DIAO Ke-peng, LI Wei, XIANG Kang-lin, ZHAO Lin, DAI Sheng-jun

Study on isoflavones isolated from stems of Wisteria sinensis
PENG Zhi-ru, WANG Zhi-xiang, ZHAO Jian-ping, XU Qiong-ming, YANG
Shi-lin

Secondary metabolites of endophytic fungus Aspergillus ochraceus SX-C7 from
Selaginella stauntoniana
LUO Ping, SHAO Gang, ZHANG Sheng-qi, ZHU Li, DING Zhong-tao, CAI Le

Chemical constituents from Pogonatum inflexum
DUAN Xu-hong, ZHANG Xue-wen, QIN Meng, HE Pei, WANG Li-li, ZHAO
Jian-cheng, PEI Lin, CHEN Yu-ling, LI Chun-hua

Primary research on components with anticomplement and antitussive activities
from leave extracts of Chimonanthus nitens
HUANG Wen-ping, WEN Zhi-qi, WU Huan, WANG Qi, LI Zhi-feng, ZHOU
Bin, LI Yan, FENG Yu-lin, YANG Shi-lin

Analysis of chemical constituents of fatty acids and their esters of Coicis Semen
by UPLC-Triple-TOF-MS
ZHU Wei-hao, DU Wei-feng, LUO Yun-yun, HONG Hao, HONG Zhi-hui, GE
Zhi-wei, LI Chang-yu, GE Wei-hong

- Pharmaceutics and Technology -

Innovation of pulvis modification technology in traditional Chinese medicine
preparations: A case study of Shenling Baizhu Pulvis
YANG Yan-jun, LI Jing-lin, WANG Mei, ZOU Jun-bo, ZHANG Xiao-fei, SHI
Ya-jun, ZHOU Xiao, LIU Lin, JIA Xiao-bin, SHI Xin-hong

Preparation, characterization and pharmacokinetics of puerarin chitosan/sodium alginate
oral nanoparticles
LI Na, YAN Jie, GUAN Zhi-yu, ZHU Wei-feng, ZHONG Ling-yun, ZHOU
Dong-yan

Optimization of formulation of paeonol lipid microspheres by central composite
design-response surface method and its drug release mechanism in vitro
YANG lJia-jia, WEI Shi-quan, LI Wan-rong, YANG Zeng-qiu, WU Lin-jing,
ZHOU Xue, XIAO Ting, SHEN Xiang-chun, TAO Ling

Drying characteristics of Chaenomeles sinensis with different drying methods
based on Dincer model
JU Hao-yu, ZHAO Hai-yan, ZHANG Ju, ZHANG Wei-peng, YU Xian-long,
WANG Ji-qiang, GAO Zhen-jiang, XIAO Hong-wei

Distribution characteristics of nine main components of Huanglian Jiedu Decoction in rat
brain
HENG Xia, QI Yi-yu, QU Shu-yue, GE Ping-yuan, YANG Nian-yun, GUO Rui,
ZHANG Qi-chun, ZHU Hua-xu

Study on HPLC characteristic fingerprint of substance benchmark of classical
famous prescription of Jichuan Decoction
SHI Chong-jing, LI Xi, FENG Jian-an, HUANG Yan, WANG Yu, CHEN
Jiao-jiao, LI Shuang-shuang

- Pharmacological Studies and Clinical Observations -

Mechanism of Jingfang Granule in treatment of coronavirus infection by
biological information technology
CHEN Wen-lu, ZHANG Yi-ping, MU Yan-fang, LI Sha-sha, YE Shi-li, ZHI
Yun-xia, ZHANG Gui-min

Analysis of anti-coronavirus mechanism of Xiaoer Feire Kechuan Particles based on
network pharmacology
ZHOU lJia-rong, CHEN Jin-peng, LIU Yi, LIU Su-xiang, TIAN Cheng-wang,
CHEN Chang-qing, LIU Quan-guo



3960

3968

3978

3987

3996

4003

4011

4019

4025

4032

4042

4050

4059

4075

4082

4092

4098

Effects of salidroside on structure and function of erythrocyte membrane in high
altitude polycythemia rats
JIA Shou-ning, SUN Meng-ru, MA Chun-hua, MA Li-juan, ZHANG Qing-
guang, GE Guang-bo

Exploration on mechanisms of Salvia miltiorrhiza in treating cirrhosis based on
network pharmacology
CHEN Hong-xuan, HU Jing-bao, ZHANG Lin-lin, CHEN Bai-shu, LU Yan-ping,
YANG Cong-yi, CHEN Hui-ji, LIU Qian-qian, LI Shu, YIN Jian-ping

Network analysis and mechanism of Pediatric Xiaoji Zhike Oral Liquid based on
“lung and large intestine phase”
GE Jun-de, LI Xiao-jiao-yang, LIU Run-ping, HOU Lei, HUANG Na-na, ZHAO
Xiao, SUN Rong

Mechanism of Astragali Radix-Angelicae Sinensis Radix compatibility active
ingredients in improving intimal hyperplasia based on network pharmacology
LI Xia, CAO Wang, TANG Biao, DENG Chang-qing

Study on effect of compatibility on pharmacokinetics of Guizhi Zhumian
prescription in cynomolgus monkeys based on Q-marker
WEI Wei, HAO Er-wei, GUO Zhen-wang, XU Wei-jie, QIN Jian-feng, ZHANG
Meng, XIE An-ran, WAGN Ai-ling, LU Hai-lan, DU Zheng-cai, HOU Xiao-tao,
DENG Jia-gang

- Medicinal Materials -

Phylogenetic and mutation point analysis of DNA barcoding sequences in
Polygonatum cyrtonema
ZHOU Xian-zhi, RAO Bao-rong, GAO Hui, CHEN Yang, LIN Yong-sheng

Relationship analysis for Ludisia discolor germplasm resources based on SCoT
molecular marker
ZHENG Tao, CAI Kun-xiu, YANG Jun-jie, LU Yong-chun, CHEN Zhen-dong,
WENG Wen

Comparation of HPLC fingerprints of Lagotis integra and Lagotis brevituba
between different origins
GAO Bi-xing, GOU Yan, QI Jing-liang, JIANG Gui-hua, GENG Zhao, ZHOU
Juan

Simultaneous determination of thirteen components in Ainsliaea fragrans by
UHPLC-MS/MS
WU Bei, LI Jun-mao, HUANG Xiao-fang, YAO Min, OUYANG Hui, HE
Ming-zhen, RAO Yi-fei, FENG Yu-lin, YANG Shi-lin

- Reviews -

Research status of essential oil in alleviating antibiotic resistance
DONG Wei, XU Xi-giang, WANG Xin-li, ZHAO Guo-wei, LIANG Xin-li,
YANG Ming

Recent advances in synthesis of paclitaxel antitumor pharmaceutical raw materials
XIONG Liang-bin, TANG Hong-ju, SONG Xin-wei, LIU Xian-zhou, ZHANG
Xin-wen, JI Yu-qing, XU Man, XU Yi-xin

Review on factors influencing separation and purification of Chinese materia
medica components by macroporous adsorption resin
YANG Min, ZHANG Tian-xi, SHI Lei, FENG Shuai, LI Feng

Research progress on chemical constituents, pharmacological action and toxicity
of Melia toosendan
LI Hai-bo, MA Sen-ju, SHI Dan-feng, WANG Zhen-zhong, YAO Xin-sheng, YU
Yang, XIAO Wei

Status and prospects of resource utilization of non-medicinal parts of medicinal
Chrysanthemum morifolium
LIU Xia-jin, LI Yi, SU Shu-lan, YAN Hui, CHANG Xiang-wei, WEI Dan-dan,
GUO Sheng, QIAN Da-wei, SUN Xiao-dong, DUAN Jin-ao

Historical evolution in processing and some problems in modern research of
Mpylabris
REN Yan, LIU Hai-bo, DENG Du, MO Rang-yu, WU Fa-ming

+ Pharmaceutical Affairs Management -

Situations and opportunities of new drugs of Chinese materia medica under
background of globalized research and development
LI Hong-bin, DING Wen-xia, LU Wen-liang

SWOT analysis and commentary on Xanthii Fructus industrial chain from
perspective of patents
LI Meng-qi, HUANG Hao-zhou



